

®

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7812/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2005 in SA No. 1389/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANIL KUMAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 8380 of 2006
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shiam Narain Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)