

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8969 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

ANIL KUMAR PANDEY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8970 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vipin K Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anil Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing statement of case by the appellant and respondents
of 3 and 61 days respectively is condoned.

Registry to process the matter for final hearing.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj