

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.(S). 8969 OF 2010

ANIL KUMAR PANDEY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.(S). 8970 OF 2010

O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant although the matter was passed over once.

The civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....CJI.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.  
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

NEW DELHI  
DATED 14th JULY, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SHASHI SAREEN  
Date: 2016.07.18  
23:24:25 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.1 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8969 of 2010

ANIL KUMAR PANDEY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

WITH C.A. No. 8970/2010  
Office Report)

Date: 14/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant although the matter was  
passed over once.

The civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)