

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8969/2010
ANIL KUMAR PANDEY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(for restoration and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
I.A. No. 4 in C.A. No. 8970/2010
(For restoration and Office Report)

Date : 19/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the applications, Order dated 14 th

July, 2016 is recalled.
The appeals are restored to their original number.
The interlocutory applications are disposed of as such.
[VEENA KHERA] [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
COURT MASTER A.R.-CUM-P.S.
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2016
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8969 OF 2010
ANIL KUMAR PANDEY Appellant(s)
Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS Respondent(s)
W I T H
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2016
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8970 OF 2010
O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel for the appellants.
2. For the reasons stated in the applications, Order dated 14 th July, 2016 is recalled.
3. The appeals are restored to their original number.
4. The interlocutory applications are disposed of as such.

.....CJI.
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

New Delhi,
September 19, 2016