

ITEM NO.101 &amp; 101.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8969/2010

ANIL KUMAR PANDEY

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
[WITH OFFICE REPORT]

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8970/2010  
[WITH OFFICE REPORT]

Date : 22/06/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, learned counsel is present  
on behalf of the respondent - Union of India.

List the matters after the summer vacation.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER